

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4827/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2005 in WA No. 2587/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

EMP. STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.M.T. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourn
ed by

one week.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master